ACCESSORIES
/ Stecker /
14
1062
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
High-flex cables for cable chain applications
Tested under high voltage

solvents, hydraulic
fluids, etc.
TYPE CODE OF MOTOR CABLE FOR P10 MOTORS
KSS 05 D15 /
Cable type
Connector Type (Drive side)
J
KPS Trailing chain cable (Power)
KSS Trailing chain cable (Encoder)
Connector type (Motor side)
Cabel length
2
Cable assembled in m
02 / 08
Number of strands (A)
Number of strands (B)
Number of strands with a cross-section
as indicated in the designation.
Number of strands with a cross-section
other than that indicated in the designation.
Strand diameter
05 = 0.5 mm2
10 = 1.0 mm2
15 = 1.5 mm2
Note: The minimum
cross-section for the
corresponding motor is given
in the table below
B (Power) Drives C1400
D15s (Signal) Drives C1400
L (Power) Drives E1400
D15 (Signal) Drives E1400
T (Power) Stators PS10-54
Uk (Signal) Stators PS10-54
Q (Power) Stators PS10-70
J (Signal) Stators PS10-70
DOC-NO.  0185-0106-E / VERSION 1V3
ACCESSORIES
/ Bestellinformationen /
14
1065
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
/ ORDERING INFORMATION /
MOTOR CABLE PER M
Item Description Item-No.
KSS05-02/08 Encoder trailing chain cable LinMot (per m) 0150-2258
KSS05-02/08-100 Encoder trailing chain cable LinMot (100 m) 0150-3575
KSS05-02/13 Encoder trailing chain cable P10-...-Dxx (per m) 0150-2259
KSS05-02/06 Encoder trailing chain cable P10-...-Dx3 (per m) 0150-2490
KPS15-04 Power trailing chain cable P10-70 (per m) 0150-2257
KPS15-04-100 Power trailing chain cable P10-70 (100 m) 0150-3576
KPS07-04/02 Power trailing chain cable P10-54 (per m) 0150-2372
KPS15-04/04 Power trailing chain cable P10-...-Dx3 (per m) 0150-2269
Minimum Strand Diameter Power Cable
Max. Cont. Force [A rms] Strand diameter according to DIN Strand diameter according to UL
Passive cooling Fluid cooling Passive cooling Fluid cooling Passive cooling Fluid cooling
P10-54x120U 1.4 2.7 KPS07 KPS07 KPS07 KPS07
P10-54x180U 2.6 5.1 KPS07 KPS07 KPS07 KPS07
P10-54x240U 2.6 5.1 KPS07 KPS07 KPS07 KPS07
P10-54x300U 3.2 6.5 KPS07 KPS07 KPS07 KPS07
P10-70x80U 1.3 3.7 KPS15 KPS15 KPS15 KPS15
P10-70x160U 2.4 6.6 KPS15 KPS15 KPS15 KPS15
P10-70x240U 3.4 9.1 KPS15 KPS15 KPS15 KPS15
P10-70x320U 3.0 8.0 KPS15 KPS15 KPS15 KPS15
P10-70x400U 4.2 11.5 KPS15 KPS15 KPS15 KPS15
Encoder cable
P10-54x120U
KSS05 encoder cable is used for all P10 motors.
P10-54x180U
P10-54x240U

EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
/ ORDERING INFORMATION /
POWER & ENCODER CABLES FOR LINEAR MOTORS P10-54
Item Description Item-No.
KPS07-04/02-L/Tk-3 Power trailing chain cable L/Tk, 3 m for Servo Drive E1400 0150-2670
KPS07-04/02-L/Tk-5 Power trailing chain cable L/Tk, 5 m for Servo Drive E1400 0150-2671
KPS07-04/02-L/Tk-8 Power trailing chain cable L/Tk, 8 m for Servo Drive E1400 0150-2672
KPS07-04/02-L/Tk-12 Power trailing chain cable L/Tk, 12 m for Servo Drive E1400 0150-2673
KPS07-04/02-B/Tk-3 Power trailing chain cable B/Tk, 3 m for Servo Drive C1400 0150-3648
KPS07-04/02-B/Tk-5 Power trailing chain cable B/Tk, 5 m for Servo Drive C1400 0150-3657
KPS07-04/02-B/Tk-8 Power trailing chain cable B/Tk, 8 m for Servo Drive C1400 0150-3658
KPS07-04/02-B/Tk-12 Power trailing chain cable B/Tk, 12 m for Servo Drive C1400 0150-3659
KSS 05-02/08-D15s/Uk-3 Encoder trailing chain cable D15s/Uk, 3 m 0150-2650
KSS 05-02/08-D15s/Uk-5 Encoder trailing chain cable D15s/Uk, 5 m 0150-2651
KSS 05-02/08-D15s/Uk-8 Encoder trailing chain cable D15s/Uk, 8 m 0150-2652
KSS 05-02/08-D15s/Uk-12 Encoder trailing chain cable D15s/Uk, 12 m 0150-2653
KPS07-04/02-./Tk-10 Power trailing chain cable .../Tk, 10 m 0150-3626
KSS 05-02/13-./Uk-10 Encoder trailing chain cable ./Uk, 10 m 0150-3627
POWER & ENCODER CABLES FOR LINEAR MOTORS P10-70
Item Description Item-No.
KPS15-04-L/Q-3 Power trailing chain cable L/Q, 3 m for Servo Drive E1400 0150-2266
KPS15-04-L/Q-5 Power trailing chain cable L/Q, 5 m for Servo Drive E1400 0150-2261
KPS15-04-L/Q-8 Power trailing chain cable L/Q, 8 m for Servo Drive E1400 0150-2267
KPS15-04-L/Q-12 Power trailing chain cable L/Q, 12 m for Servo Drive E1400 0150-2268
KPS15-04-B/Q-3 Power trailing chain cable B/Q, 3 m for Servo Drive C1400 0150-3660
KPS15-04-B/Q-5 Power trailing chain cable B/Q, 5 m for Servo Drive C1400 0150-3661
KPS15-04-B/Q-8 Power trailing chain cable B/Q, 8 m for Servo Drive C1400 0150-3662
KPS15-04-B/Q-12 Power trailing chain cable B/Q, 12 m for Servo Drive C1400 0150-3663
KSS 05-02/08-D15/J-3 Encoder trailing chain cable D15/J, 3 m 0150-2263
KSS 05-02/08-D15/J-5 Encoder trailing chain cable D15/J, 5 m 0150-2262
KSS 05-02/08-D15/J-8 Encoder trailing chain cable D15/J, 8 m 0150-2264
KSS 05-02/08-D15/J-12 Encoder trailing chain cable D15/J, 12 m 0150-2265
KPS15-04-..../Q-10 Power trailing chain cable .../Q, 10m for D0x 0150-2376
KPS15-04/04..../Q-10 Power trailing chain cable .../Q, 10m for D03 0150-3654
KSS 05-02/13-./J-10 Encoder trailing chain cable ./J, 10m for D0x 0150-2377
KSS 05-02/06-./J-10 Encoder trailing chain cable ./J, 10m for D03 0150-3655
DOC-NO.  0185-0106-E / VERSION 1V3